PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Date:	March 12, 2018
Contact:	Chris Courtney/Rick McCarty
Phone:	(209) 848-BANK (2265)
	Toll Free (866) 844-7500
	www.ovcb.com

OAK VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK ANNOUNCES TURLOCK BRANCH RELOCATION

OAKDALE, CA – Oak Valley Community Bank, a wholly owned subsidiary of Oak Valley Bancorp (NASDAQ: OVLY), announced the upcoming relocation of the banks Turlock office to its new location at 241 West Main Street. The new branch will open on April 9, 2018.

The new full-service branch will offer a full-line of personal and commercial services, as well as a drive-up window, a walk-up ATM, night deposit service, and safe deposit box accessibility. Hours will remain the same; Monday through Thursday, 9 AM to 5 PM and Friday, 9 AM to 6 PM. Drive-up hours begin at 8:30 AM Monday through Friday.

We are excited to contribute to the revitalization of Downtown Turlock," stated Chris Courtney, President and CEO. The relocation will improve visibility and convenience for many of our business customers. It is a true reflection of our goals to provide excellent service, offer quality products, and build lasting relationships."

Dianna Bettencourt, Branch Manager, will continue to manage business development relationships and customer acquisition in Turlock. Maria Rosibel Rivera, Customer Service Manager, will supervise and coordinate the day-to-day operations and customer service at the branch. Sarah Holt, New Accounts Representative and the team of Customer Service Representatives will transfer over to the new location as well.

Oak Valley Bancorp operates Oak Valley Community Bank & Eastern Sierra Community Bank, through which it offers a variety of loan and deposit products to individuals and small businesses. They currently operate through 16 conveniently located branches: Oakdale, Turlock, Stockton, Patterson, Ripon, Escalon, Manteca, Tracy, two branches in Sonora, three branches in Modesto, a loan production office in Downtown Sacramento, and three branches in their Eastern Sierra Division, including Bridgeport, Mammoth Lakes, and Bishop.

For more information, call 1-866-844-7500 or visit www.ovcb.com